
- . . - , , ~ - .- - _. - - - - - - - - . . - -. ~ - . . . - _ .

[(g* '" 4
g.

% UNITE D ST ATi s
"),,, '{ NUCLE AR REGULATORY COMMISSION

'a. wumwo ion. o. c. 705%
t

'% . . . . . / DEC 11 1930

Parameter, Inc.
ATIN: Mr. Richard A. Lofy

13380 Watertown Plank Road
Elm Grove, Wisconsin 53122 :

Dee Mr. lofy;

Subject: Modification No. 1 to Task Order No. 9 Under Contract No.
NRC-03-89-029 Entitled " Vendor inspection of Westinghouse Energy
Systems (WES)" (FIN L-1351)

This letter confirms verbal authorl7ation provided to Lou Albers on
-December 7, 1990, by Brenda DuBose, of my staff, to commence work on the
subject task order modification effectiva December 7, .1990, with a
temporary ceiling of $1,000.00.

Therefore, in accordance with the task procedures of the subject contract,
this letter definitizes Modification No.1 to Task Order No. 9. This
ef fort shall be performed in accordance with the enclosed Statement of Work
and the Contractor's proposa i dated December 6, 1990, incorporated herein-
by reference.

1he cost ceiling of this task order is increased by $1,317.00 from
$22,681.21 to $23,998.21. Of the total cost ceiling amount, the ameint
representing the total reimbursable costs is increased by $1,317.0C-from
$22,114.48 to $23,431.48. The facilities capital cost of money and the
fixed fee remain unchanged.

Accounting data for Modification'No, I to Task Order No. 9 is as follows:

B&R No.: 020-19-14-03-0
FIN No.: L-1351-0
Appropriation No.: 31X0200.200
Obligated Amount:_ $1,317.00
(This amount has been obligated under the basic contract.)

Please indicate your acceptance of this task. order by having an official,
authorized to bind your organization, execute three copies of this document
in the space provided and return two copios to the Contract Administrator.
You should retain the third copy for your records.

9101040200 901210
PDH C ONTR
NRC-03-09-029 PDR



... ~

'

.

Mr. Richard A. Lofy NRC-03-89-029
Mod. I to Task Order No. 9
Page 2 of 2

Any questions regarding this modifica :on should be addressed to Ms. Brenda
DuBose, Contract Management Assistant, on (301) 492-7442.

Sincerely,

( n J ~dy o,... #?

rth,ContractingOfficer'aul . :

Con act inistration Branch No. 1-

Division of Contracts and
Property Management

Office of Administration

Enclosure:
As stated

ACCEPTE , M ion No. o T.O. 9
'

-

_ . . _ _

[# 5J .
TITLE

|2bs/N
/DATE /

1

_ _ _ _ - _ - _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ___ __



. _ . _ _ _ .

.

. _

(..
i

..
-

,

.

I Contract No 1180-03-89-029:

.
Fin. tio L-1351

' Tack Order No 09
Modification No 1

The purpose of thic modification lo to revice the Statement of
Work by requiring a changed location at which to perform the
Preparation of Input To The Final Inopection Report, and amendo
specifically Claucco D.4 and D.S in the following manner:

Clause 0.4

Travel to WES and over a total December 03 -07
period of S dayn, continue
activitica deceribed under Task Order Clause
D.4 and prepare input for the
exit briefing ccheduled for the morning
of Friday , December 07. During P.M
Travel to Washington DC for weekend
utay.

Clause 0.5

Commencing Monday Dec.10 at 8.00 am at December 10-14
USNRC 110, Hockville (Md), Wach. DC,
prepare and deliver final input to
Inspection Report over a maximum period
of 40 hrn.

. _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ - _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ - - _ - _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _


